7702

CH \$40 00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Corporation		02/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMVAC Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77027853	COUNTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 757 7148

Email: ocipdocketing@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031920-0254
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
Signature:	/farah p. bhatti/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0329

900076716

Date:	05/11/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0330

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, **BASF Corporation**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with a place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, NJ 07932, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and owner of U.S. Application No. 77/027853 for the mark COUNTER (the "Assigned Mark"), has assigned the Assigned Mark and the goodwill, ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the U.S. application associated with it to **AMVAC Chemical Corporation**.

WHEREAS, Assignee, AMVAC Chemical Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with a place of business at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250, Newport Beach, California, 92660, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the goodwill, ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the U.S. application associated with it.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the above-identified U.S. application therefor, effective as of November 27, 2006.

Respectfully submitted,

BASF Corporation

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: Feb. , 2007

ORC 405827-1.031920.0052

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0331